
Name of Deceased
(Surname first) Address, description and date of death of Deceased Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given

Oand names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives
Date before which

notices of claim
to be given

GREEN, Katie Jane

HALL, Selina Blanche ...

STEVEN.S, Louise

BURLEY, George William

COMPTON, Ernest Willie

HANCOCK, Bessie

SPENCER, Edward

HASLAM, Catherine

WARWICK, Elsie Louise

416 Upper Richmond Road, Putney, London S.W.I5,
Spinster. 30th May 1961.

67 Park Avenue, Birchington, Margate, Kent, Widow.
20th February 1961.

65 West Street, Sittingbourne, Kent, Spinster. 2nd
June 1961.

8 Shaw Lane, Headingley, Leeds 6, Joiner and
Builder. 12th February 1961.

65 Queen Street, Cheltenham, Glos, Retired Labourer.
13th April 1961.

Bargate Rest Home, Cheltenham, formerly 3 High
Street, Cheltenham, Glos, Spinster. 9th May 1960.

3 The Crescent, Park Avenue, Haslingden, Retired
Loom Overlooker. 13th October 1959.

14 Gregory Road, Helmshore, Widow. 2nd February
1961.

Windlesham, College Lane, Hassocks, Sussex,
Slpinster. 19th June 1961.

Banfield, Child, Barry, Lucas & Sons, IA Golders Green Road, London N.W.1'1, Solicitors.
(Midland Bank Executor and* Trustee Company Limited.)

The Official Solicitor to the Supreme Court of Judicature, Royal Courts of Justice,
Strand, London W.C.2.

Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 3 High Street, Maidstone, Kent

Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 2 Infirmary Street, Leeds 2

J. W. Robson & Son, 4 Ormond Terrace, Regent Street, Cheltenham, Glos, Solicitors.
(Ernest James Compton.)

J. W. 'Roibson & Son, 4 Ormond Terrace, Regent Street, Cheltenham, Glos, Solicitors.
(George Hancock.)

Cotton & Garnett, 1 Dale Street, Haslingden, Solicitors. (Denis Victor Garnett and
Cecil Spencer.)

Cotton & Garnett, 1 Dale Street, Haslingden, Solicitors. (Evelyn Mead)

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 139-'!42 North Street, Brighton 1, Sussex,
or Montague Williams •& Piper, High Street, Hurstpierpoint, Sussex, Solicitors.
(Barclays Bank 'Limited and Harry North Swallow.)

16th September

16th September

15th September

14th September

14th September

14th September

14th September

14th September

25th September

1961
(330)

1961
(331)

1961
(347)

1961
(351)

1961
(352)

1961
(353)

1961
(354)

1961
(355)

1961
(377)

5?w

i
fM

vO

ON


