Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given oand names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given
GREEN, Katie Jane	416 Upper Richmond Road, Putney, London S.W.15,	Banfield, Child, Barry, Lucas & Sons, 1A Golders Green Road, London N.W.14, Solicitors.	16th September 1961
	Spinster. 30th May 1961.	(Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	(330)
HALL, Selina Blanche	67 Park Avenue, Birchington, Margate, Kent, Widow.	The Official Solicitor to the Supreme Court of Judicature, Royal Courts of Justice,	16th September 1961
	20th February 1961.	Strand, London W.C.2.	(331)
STEVENS, Louise	65 West Street, Sittingbourne, Kent, Spinster. 2nd June 1961.	Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 3 High Street, Maidstone, Kent	15th September 1961 (347)
BURLEY, George William	8 Shaw Lane, Headingley, Leeds 6, Joiner and Builder. 12th February 1961.	Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 2 Infirmary Street, Leeds 2	14th September 1961 (351)
COMPTON, Ernest Willie	65 Queen Street, Cheltenham, Glos, Retired Labourer.	J. W. Robson & Son, 4 Ormond Terrace, Regent Street, Cheltenham, Glos, Solicitors.	14th September 1961
	13th April 1961.	(Ernest James Compton.)	(352)
Hancock, Bessie	Bargate Rest Home, Cheltenham, formerly 3 High	J. W. Robson & Son, 4 Ormond Terrace, Regent Street, Cheltenham, Glos, Solicitors.	14th September 1961
	Street, Cheltenham, Glos, Spinster. 9th May 1960.	(George Hancock.)	(353)
SPENCER, Edward	3 The Crescent, Park Avenue, Haslingden, Retired	Cotton & Garnett, 1 Dale Street, Haslingden, Solicitors. (Denis Victor Garnett and	14th September 1961
	Loom Overlooker. 13th October 1959.	Cecil Spencer.)	(354)
HASLAM, Catherine	14 Gregory Road, Helmshore, Widow. 2nd February 1961.	Cotton & G'arnett, 1 Dale Street, Haslingden, Solicitors. (Evelyn Mead)	14th September 1961 (355)
WARWICK, Elsie Louise	Windlesham, College Lane, Hassocks, Sussex, Spinster. 19th June 1961.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 139-142 North Street, Brighton 1, Sussex, or Montague Williams & Piper, High Street, Hurstpierpoint, Sussex, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited and Harry North Swallow.)	25th September 1961 (377)

••

---